≐OP \$115.00 259782

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/05/2005

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
World Wide Pictures, Inc.		02/25/2005	CORPORATION: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Billy Graham Evangelistic Association	
Street Address:	1 Billy Graham Parkway	
City:	Charlotte	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28201	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2597824	WORLD WIDE	
Registration Number:	0681984	WORLD WIDE	
Registration Number:	1554143	WWP WORLD WIDE PICTURES, INC.	
Registration Number:	1845356	WWP WORLD WIDE PICTURES, INC.	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)683-8396

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-548-6284

Email: lsantucci@nathlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Harold L. Novick
Address Line 1: 112 S. West Street

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 86171

TRADEMARK REEL: 003415 FRAME: 0246

900060952

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Harold L. Novick/HDS	
Signature:	/H David Starr for Harold L. Novick/	
Date:	10/25/2006	
Total Attachments: 1 source=merger#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003415 FRAME: 0247

state of Minnesota

5679-NP

SECRETARY OF STATE

Certificate of Merger

I, Mary Kiffmeyer, Secretary of State of Minnesota, certify that the documents required to effectuate a merger between the entities listed below and designating the surviving entity have been filed in this office on the date noted on this certificate; and the qualification of any non-surviving entity to do business in Minnesota is terminated on the effective date of this merger.

Merger Filed Pursuant to Minnesota Statutes, Chapter: 317A

State of Formation and Names of Merging Entities:

MD: WORLD WIDE PICTURES, INC.

MN: BILLY GRAHAM EVANGELISTIC ASSOCIATION

State of Formation and Name of Surviving Entity:

MN: BILLY GRAHAM EVANGELISTIC ASSOCIATION

Effective Date of Merger: 07/05/2005

Name of Surviving Entity After Effective Date of Merger:

BILLY GRAHAM EVANGELISTIC ASSOCIATION

This Certificate has been issued on 07/05/2005.



RECORDED: 10/25/2006

Mary Kiffmager Secretary of State.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003415 FRAME: 0248